
K2 Ski Big Freeride
2017 SNZ Junior Ski & Snowboard National Championships
Cardrona Alpine Resort, Tuesday 3rd October

Ski Female Primary 1-2
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region J1 J2 J3 Av Rank
77 Hein Olivia 12/04/2010 Queenstown 83 82 83 83 1st
72 Wiggins Abigail 24/10/2010 Wanaka 58 58 58 58 2nd
66 Willmott Chloe 7/08/2010 Wanaka DNS

Ski Male Primary 1-2
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region J1 J2 J3 Av Rank
93 Smith NevÃ¨ 15/08/2011 60 60 60 60 1st

Ski Female Primary 3-4
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region J1 J2 J3 Av Rank
96 Chambers Madison 7/09/2008 Queenstown 80 79 81 80 1st
41 Freeman Poppy 6/01/2009 Canterbury 70 70 70 70 2nd
57 Magill Zavia 11/12/2009 Wanaka 58 59 58 58 3rd
8 Legnavsky Zora 23/02/2010 Wanaka 53 56 55 55 4th

33 Woods Daisy 29/09/2009 Wanaka 50 52 52 51 5th
6 Arnott Nova 11/03/2010 Queenstown 48 48 48 48 6th

82 Bamford Piper 8/07/2009 Queenstown 40 42 38 40 7th

Ski Male Primary 3-4
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region J1 J2 J3 Av Rank
115 Harrold Luke 12/04/2008 Wanaka 83 82 82 82 1st
64 Millar Logan 28/04/2009 Wanaka 77 77 76 77 2nd

112 Riddle Jake 23/02/2009 Queenstown 73 75 72 73 3rd
30 Toomey Jacob 8/09/2008 Wanaka 69 70 71 70 4th
40 Moffatt Sam 21/09/2008 Canterbury 64 64 64 64 5th
94 Barnes Ollie 20/11/2008 Queenstown 64 62 61 62 6th
87 Hansen Charlie 3/12/2008 Queenstown 55 55 55 55 7th

114 Riddle Theo 23/02/2009 Queenstown DNS
Arkell Cooper 14/04/2008 Auckland DNS

Ski Female Primary 5-6
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region J1 J2 J3 Av Rank
42 Benson Amy 31/01/2007 Wanaka 84 85 83 84 1st
73 Wiggins Charlotte 11/05/2007 Wanaka 82 82 81 82 2nd
22 Trotter Sylvia 28/10/2007 Wanaka 78 76 76 77 3rd
80 Souness Amarni 30/11/2007 Queenstown 61 60 60 60 4th
86 Bennetts Polly 23/01/2008 Canterbury 60 59 59 59 5th
26 Frazerhurst Lani 13/03/2008 Raglan 56 55 55 55 6th

101 Cousins Lily 6/09/2007 Wanaka 52 52 61 55 7th
32 Sramek Amelia 25/10/2007 Wanaka 46 52 46 48 8th
7 Maroszek Bella 30/08/2006 Queenstown 44 50 44 46 9th

59 Storer Natalia 7/01/2008 Timaru 38 40 40 39 10th



Ski Male Primary 5-6
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region J1 J2 J3 Av Rank
35 Melville Ives Finley 6/07/2006 Wanaka 90 90 90 90 1st
44 Cookson Joe 16/03/2007 Canterbury 88 85 88 87 2nd
70 Coupe Ryan 28/10/2007 Wanaka 85 85 85 85 3rd

116 Elliss Joey 17/03/2006 Australia 84 84 84 84 4th
43 Hewitt Sam 15/09/2007 Hokitika 82 81 82 82 5th
19 Sinclair Benjamin 14/09/2007 Dunedin 79 79 78 79 6th
51 Magill Kezik 12/01/2008 Wanaka 75 75 75 75 7th
20 McArthur Ferguson 10/08/2006 Auckland 73 73 73 73 8th
45 Blackburn Charlie 8/12/2006 Canterbury 71 71 71 71 9th
29 McArthur Fletcher 22/11/2007 Auckland 70 70 70 70 10th
83 Muir Samuel 23/10/2006 Queenstown 69 68 69 69 11th
27 Gerrard Vincent 6/07/2007 Wanaka 67 67 69 68 12th

117 Brown Dylan 9/02/2008 Wanaka 65 65 65 65 13th
24 Fitzpatrick Aiden 9/03/2007 Queenstown 60 60 60 60 14th
50 Simper Obie 12/12/2006 Canterbury 58 55 56 56 15th
39 Richards Liam 7/01/2008 Auckland 51 53 52 52 16th
23 Barron Sam 17/01/2007 Auckland 30 30 30 30 17th
85 Light Charlie 6/05/2006 Queenstown DNS

Lyne Sebastian 19/03/2006 DNS

 Ski Female Intermediate 7-8
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region J1 J2 J3 Av Rank
148 Muir Charlotte 4/10/2005 Queenstown 84 85 83 84 1st
79 Dowsett Smith Ruby 13/06/2005 Queenstown 82 82 81 82 2nd
69 Hewitt Ruby 3/10/2005 Hokitika 78 78 77 78 3rd
38 Coombe Yasmin 2/01/2005 Wanaka 67 67 66 67 4th
24 Gerrard Mia 30/01/2005 Wanaka 65 65 64 65 5th
92 Andrews Ruby 29/12/2004 Queenstown 60 62 60 61 6th
97 Kerr Jamie 11/08/2004 Wanaka 58 58 57 58 7th
95 Chambers Georgia 8/09/2005 Queenstown 56 55 55 55 8th

143 Norman Scarlett 30/04/2004 Wanaka 55 53 53 54 9th
81 Johnston Samantha 14/02/2005 Queenstown 35 32 33 33 10th

 Ski Male Intermediate 7-8
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region J1 J2 J3 Av Rank
90 Legnavsky Gustav 23/09/2005 Wanaka 88 89 89 89 1st

118 Smith Hugo 9/12/2004 Wanaka 84 84 84 84 2nd
13 Sinclair Ollie 1/12/2004 Dunedin 80 79 75 78 3rd
70 Benson Thomas 3/06/2005 Wanaka 77 75 72 75 4th

146 Souness Harper 28/11/2005 Queenstown 70 70 70 70 5th
71 Freeman Tom 25/05/2004 Canterbury 69 67 68 68 6th

141 Bayce-Horsley Taane 28/11/2004 Wanaka 65 65 65 65 7th
160 Riddle Sam 8/11/2005 Queenstown 60 60 60 60 8th
62 Gendall Bradley 15/12/2005 Wanaka 57 57 57 57 9th
63 Rifkov Casper 10/06/2005 Wellington 55 55 55 55 10th

106 Schulz Oskar 2/07/2005 30 35 35 33 11th
67 Cookson Will 19/06/2005 Canterbury 20 20 20 20 12th
89 Falconer Angus 27/04/2004 Australia 15 20 20 18 13th
65 Tombs Jake 17/10/2004 Auckland DNS

150 Barnes Sebby 1/05/2006 Queenstown DNS



Ski Female Junior 9-10
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region J1 J2 J3 Av Rank
122 Smith Zoe 19/03/2003 Wanaka 89 89 88 89 1st
105 Harrigan Abi 6/05/2002 Australia 86 85 86 86 2nd
16 Violet Jessie 22/09/2002 Wellington 83 82 83 83 3rd
59 Mckay Alexa 8/12/2003 Wanaka 78 77 78 78 4th

142 Cavanagh Piper 16/09/2003 Wanaka 65 65 65 65 5th
132 Thomsson Molly 8/05/2001 Wanaka 58 58 58 58 6th

9 Thomas Meg 16/12/2003 Wanaka 50 50 49 50 7th
83 Balsom Lily 3/02/2004 Tauranga 40 42 39 40 8th

107 Ashburn Mabel 4/05/2003 Australia 38 39 36 38 9th
64 Tombs Grace 5/06/2003 Auckland 37 37 37 37 10th

163 Garland Phoebe 2/07/2002 Wanaka 0 11

Ski Male Junior 9-10
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region J1 J2 J3 Av Rank
162 Harrington Luca 19/02/2004 Wanaka 90 90 91 90 1st
34 Gilbert Connor 13/08/2002 Auckland 87 87 87 87 2nd
15 Addis Connor 26/07/2003 Wanaka 85 85 85 85 3rd
68 Cookson Harry 5/05/2003 Canterbury 80 80 80 80 4th

149 Bloomfield Jasper 23/01/2003 Queenstown 77 78 78 78 5th
10 Thomas Olly 23/08/2002 Wanaka 69 69 69 69 6th

154 Henderson Kian 2/08/2002 Australia 55 54 55 55 7th
156 Cousins Micah 27/09/2003 Wanaka 40 40 40 40 8th
91 McDonald Max 8/02/2004 Queenstown 35 35 35 35 9th

145 Hetherington Marcus 25/12/2002 Wanaka 30 30 30 30 10th
Harman Jack 25/08/2004 DNS

Ski Female Senior 11-13
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region J1 J2 J3 Av Rank
130 Thomsson Isabella 12/07/2001 Wanaka 80 79 80 80 1st
61 Blackley Megan 2/02/2001 Wanaka 73 74 71 73 2nd

115 Shepherd Reanna 20/11/2000 Wanaka 67 69 67 68 3rd
25 McMillan Chloe 29/05/2000 Cambridge 62 64 61 62 4th
84 Wotton Laura 20/02/1999 60 62 61 61 5th

117 Coupe Shaneil 4/10/2001 Wanaka 56 58 58 57 6th
98 Cox Katherine 17/09/2001 Dunedin 52 50 48 50 7th

116 Little Maggie 24/01/2001 Wanaka 44 45 43 44 8th 

 Ski Male Senior 11-13
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region J1 J2 J3 Av Rank
27 Harrington Ben 13/10/2001 Wanaka 85 89 90 88 1st

161 Lock Anthony 4/02/2000 Queenstown 78 78 78 78 2nd
100 McClellan Fraser 20/02/2002 Wellington 70 71 71 71 3rd
72 Freeman Henry 6/12/2000 Canterbury 65 65 65 65 4th

103 Richards Callum 24/11/2001 Auckland 62 62 62 62 5th
120 Smith Howard 7/02/2000 Wanaka 60 60 60 60 6th
144 Hughes Nathan 9/08/2001 Auckland 50 50 50 50 7th
158 Ebsworth Jed 16/09/2002 Arrowtown DNS

Barclay Ben 4/02/2002 Auckland DNS



Salomon Ski Halfpipe
2017 Snowsport NZ Junior Ski and Snowboard National Championships
Cardrona Alpine Resort, Wednesday 4th October

Ski Female Primary 1-2
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Run 1 Run 2 Best Rank
72 Wiggins Abigail 24/10/2010 Wanaka 55 0 55 1st
77 Hein Olivia 12/04/2010 Queenstown 50 0 50 2nd
66 Willmott Chloe 7/08/2010 Wanaka 45 0 45 3rd

Ski Female Primary 3-4
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Run 1 Run 2 Best Rank

8 Legnavsky Zora 23/02/2010 Wanaka 70 0 70 1st
57 Magill Zavia 11/12/2009 Wanaka 65 0 65 2nd
41 Freeman Poppy 6/01/2009 Canterbury 60 0 60 3rd
33 Woods Daisy 29/09/2009 Wanaka 56 0 56 4th
6 Arnott Nova 11/03/2010 Queenstown 50 0 50 5th

96 Chambers Madison 7/09/2008 Queenstown 40 0 40 6th

Ski Male Primary 3-4
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Run 1 Run 2 Best Rank
30 Toomey Jacob 8/09/2008 Wanaka 70 0 70 1st
64 Millar Logan 28/04/2009 Wanaka 60 0 60 2nd
94 Barnes Ollie 20/11/2008 Queenstown 50 0 50 3rd
40 Moffatt Sam 21/09/2008 Canterbury 48 48 4th
87 Hansen Charlie 3/12/2008 Queenstown 45 0 45 5th

115 Harrold Luke 12/04/2008 Wanaka 30 0 30 6th

Ski Female Primary 5-6
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Run 1 Run 2 Best Rank
73 Wiggins Charlotte 11/05/2007 Wanaka 70 0 70 1st
22 Trotter Sylvia 28/10/2007 Wanaka 60 0 60 2nd
7 Maroszek Bella 30/08/2006 Queenstown 50 0 50 3rd

26 Frazerhurst Lani 13/03/2008 Raglan 43 0 43 4th
80 Souness Amarni 30/11/2007 Queenstown 45 0 45 5th
86 Bennetts Polly 23/01/2008 Queenstown 40 0 40 6th
42 Benson Amy 31/01/2007 Wanaka 35 0 35 7th
59 Storer Natalia 7/01/2008 Timaru DNS

101 Cousins Lily 6/09/2007 Wanaka DNS



Ski Male Primary 5-6
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Run 1 Run 2 Best Rank
20 McArthur Ferguson 10/08/2006 Auckland 84 0 84 1st

116 Elliss Joey 17/03/2006 Australia 82 0 82 2nd
29 McArthur Fletcher 22/11/2007 Auckland 80 0 80 3rd
85 Light Charlie 6/05/2006 Queenstown 78 0 78 4th
51 Magill Kezik 12/01/2008 Wanaka 75 0 75 5th
43 Hewitt Sam 15/09/2007 Hokitika 72 0 72 6th
39 Richards Liam 7/01/2008 Auckland 69 0 69 7th
50 Simper Obie 12/12/2006 Canterbury 65 0 65 8th
70 Coupe Ryan 28/10/2007 Wanaka 63 0 63 9th
24 Fitzpatrick Aiden 9/03/2007 Queenstown 60 0 60 10th
83 Muir Samuel 23/10/2006 Queenstown 59 0 59 11th
44 Cookson Joe 16/03/2007 Canterbury 57 0 57 12th
45 Blackburn Charlie 8/12/2006 Canterbury 45 0 45 13th
23 Barron Sam 17/01/2007 Auckland 40 0 40 14th
35 Melville Ives Finley 6/07/2006 Wanaka 20 0 20 15th
40 Moffatt Sam 21/09/2008 Canterbury DNS

Ski Female Intermediate  7-8
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Run 1 Run 2 Best Rank
81 Johnston Samantha 14/02/2005 Queenstown 84 75 84 1st
92 Andrews Ruby 29/12/2004 Queenstown 81 81 81 2nd
79 Dowsett Smith Ruby 13/06/2005 Queenstown 70 30 70 3rd
95 Chambers Georgia 8/09/2005 Queenstown 60 60 60 4th

148 Muir Charlotte 4/10/2005 Queenstown 58 56 58 5th
24 Gerrard Mia 30/01/2005 Wanaka 55 58 58 6th
69 Hewitt Ruby 3/10/2005 Hokitika 57 54 57 7th
97 Kerr Jamie 11/08/2004 Wanaka 50 48 50 8th
8 Miles Ella 23/03/2006 47 46 47 9th

143 Norman Scarlett 30/04/2004 Wanaka 45 40 45 10th

Ski Male Intermediate  7-8
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Run 1 Run 2 Best Rank
90 Legnavsky Gustav 23/09/2005 Wanaka 27 77 77 1st

106 Schulz Oskar 2/07/2005 61 75 75 2nd
146 Souness Harper 28/11/2005 Queenstown 40 73 73 3rd
118 Smith Hugo 9/12/2004 Wanaka 70 20 70 4th
141 Bayce-Horsley Taane 28/11/2004 Wanaka 66 69 69 5th
71 Freeman Tom 25/05/2004 Canterbury 25 59 59 6th
62 Gendall Bradley 15/12/2005 Wanaka 58 34 58 7th
67 Cookson Will 19/06/2005 Canterbury 30 56 56 8th
63 Rifkov Casper 10/06/2005 Wellington 55 55 55 9th
89 Falconer Angus 27/04/2004 Australia 35 53 53 10th
65 Tombs Jake 17/10/2004 Auckland 50 33 50 11th
54 Podmilsak Troy 23/08/2004 USA DNS

150 Barnes Sebby 1/05/2006 Queenstown DNS



Ski Female Junior 9-10
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Run 1 Run 2 Best Rank
105 Harrigan Abi 6/05/2002 Australia 89 76 89 1st
122 Smith Zoe 19/03/2003 Wanaka 50 48 50 2nd
107 Ashburn Mabel 4/05/2003 Australia 46 48 48 3rd
132 Thomsson Molly 8/05/2001 Wanaka 42 42 42 4th
16 Violet Jessie 22/09/2002 Wellington 39 35 39 5th
9 Thomas Meg 16/12/2003 Wanaka 35 31 35 6th

64 Tombs Grace 5/06/2003 Auckland 31 31 31 7th
59 Mckay Alexa 8/12/2003 Wanaka DNS
83 Balsom Lily 3/02/2004 Tauranga DNS

Ski Male Junior 9-10
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Run 1 Run 2 Best Rank
10 Thomas Olly 23/08/2002 Wanaka 69 79 79 1st

162 Harrington Luca 19/02/2004 Wanaka 76 74 76 2nd
91 McDonald Max 8/02/2004 Queenstown 55 60 60 3rd
34 Gilbert Connor 13/08/2002 Auckland 57 20 57 4th
15 Addis Connor 26/07/2003 Wanaka 47 17 47 5th

154 Henderson Kian 2/08/2002 Australia 18 46 46 6th
156 Cousins Micah 27/09/2003 Wanaka 42 44 44 7th
149 Bloomfield Jasper 23/01/2003 Queenstown 37 25 37 8th 
68 Cookson Harry 5/05/2003 Canterbury DNS
71 Freeman Tom 25/05/2004 Canterbury DNS

Harman Jack 25/08/2004 DNS

Ski Female Senior 11-13
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Run 1 Run 2 Best Rank
116 Little Maggie 24/01/2001 Wanaka 80 72 80 1st
25 McMillan Chloe 29/05/2000 Cambridge 74 77 77 2nd
61 Ingram Holly 11/02/2002 Queenstown 55 62 62 3rd
84 Wotton Laura 20/02/1999 52 54 54 4th

130 Thomsson Isabella 12/07/2001 Wanaka 24 20 24 5th

Male Senior 11-13
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Run 1 Run 2 Best Rank
27 Harrington Ben 13/10/2001 Wanaka 80 82 82 1st

134 Gaskin Sam 24/07/2000 70 55 70 2nd
100 McClellan Fraser 20/02/2002 Wellington 62 68 68 3rd
103 Richards Callum 24/11/2001 Auckland 52 44 52 4th
72 Freeman Henry 6/12/2000 Canterbury DNS

158 Ebsworth Jed 16/09/2002 Arrowtown DNS
144 Hughes Nathan 9/08/2001 Auckland DNS

Barclay Ben 4/02/2002 Auckland DNS



Smith Ski Slopestyle
2017 Snowsport NZ Junior Ski and Snowboard National Championships
Cardrona Alpine Resort, Thursday 5th October

Female Primary 1-2
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Run 1 Run 2 Best Rank
72 Wiggins Abigail 24/10/2010 Wanaka 54 54 54 2nd
77 Hein Olivia 12/04/2010 Queenstown 82 87 87 1st

Male Primary 1-2
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Run 1 Run 2 Best Rank
93 Smith NevÃ¨ 15/08/2011 65 67 67 1st

Female Primary 3-4
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Run 1 Run 2 Best Rank

8 Legnavsky Zora 23/02/2010 Wanaka 71 72 72 1st
33 Woods Daisy 29/09/2009 Wanaka 62 47 62 2nd
96 Chambers Madison 7/09/2008 Queenstown 49 60 60 3rd
41 Freeman Poppy 6/01/2009 Canterbury 41 58 58 4th
82 Bamford Piper 9/07/2008 Queenstown 52 57 57 5th
6 Arnott Nova 11/03/2010 Queenstown 54 54 54 6th

57 Magill Zavia 11/12/2009 Wanaka 47 51 51 7th

Male Primary 3-4
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Run 1 Run 2 Best Rank
64 Millar Logan 28/04/2009 Wanaka 80 78 80 1st
30 Toomey Jacob 8/09/2008 Wanaka 68 69 69 2nd
94 Barnes Ollie 20/11/2008 Queenstown 66 64 66 3rd

115 Harrold Luke 12/04/2008 Wanaka 64 60 64 4th
112 Riddle Jake 23/02/2009 Queenstown 58 57 58 5th
87 Hansen Charlie 3/12/2008 Queenstown 55 53 55 6th

114 Riddle Theo 23/02/2009 Queenstown 51 15 51 7th
40 Moffatt Sam 21/09/2008 Canterbury 48 50 50 8th

Female Primary 5-6
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Run 1 Run 2 Best Rank
101 Cousins Lily 6/09/2007 Wanaka 60 60 60 1st
42 Benson Amy 31/01/2007 Wanaka 57 57 57 2nd
7 Maroszek Bella 30/08/2006 Queenstown 53 31 53 3rd

26 Frazerhurst Lani 13/03/2008 Raglan 49 51 51 4th
73 Wiggins Charlotte 11/05/2007 Wanaka 46 45 46 5th
22 Trotter Sylvia 28/10/2007 Wanaka 34 46 46 6th
86 Bennetts Polly 23/01/2008 Queenstown 31 44 44 7th
80 Souness Amarni 30/11/2007 Queenstown 40 33 40 8th

Male Primary 5-6



Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Run 1 Run 2 Best Rank
35 Melville Ives Finley 6/07/2006 Wanaka 81 86 86 1st
20 McArthur Ferguson 10/08/2006 Auckland 57 85 85 2nd

116 Elliss Joey 17/03/2006 Australia 75 35 75 3rd
39 Richards Liam 7/01/2008 Auckland 26 74 74 4th
70 Coupe Ryan 28/10/2007 Wanaka 38 69 69 5th
85 Light Charlie 6/05/2006 Queenstown 62 65 65 6th
44 Cookson Joe 16/03/2007 Canterbury 51 61 61 7th
83 Muir Samuel 23/10/2006 Queenstown 59 31 59 8th
29 McArthur Fletcher 22/11/2007 Auckland 58 54 58 9th
43 Hewitt Sam 15/09/2007 Hokitika 56 43 56 10th
23 Barron Sam 17/01/2007 Auckland 46 52 52 11th
24 Fitzpatrick Aiden 9/03/2007 Queenstown 48 51 51 12th
19 Sinclair Benjamin 14/09/2007 Dunedin 50 49 50 13th
27 Gerrard Vincent 6/07/2007 Wanaka 49 49 49 14th
50 Simper Obie 12/12/2006 Canterbury 35 45 45 15th
45 Blackburn Charlie 8/12/2006 Canterbury 31 33 33 16th
51 Magill Kezik 12/01/2008 Wanaka 29 29 29 17th

Female Intermediate 7-8
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Run 1 Run 2 Best Rank
81 Johnston Samantha 14/02/2005 Queenstown 82 67 82 1st
92 Andrews Ruby 29/12/2004 Queenstown 60 80 80 2nd
79 Dowsett Smith Ruby 13/06/2005 Queenstown 71 79 79 3rd
95 Chambers Georgia 8/09/2005 Queenstown 75 70 75 4th
8 Miles Ella 23/03/2006 62 71 71 5th

148 Muir Charlotte 4/10/2005 Queenstown 69 34 69 6th
69 Hewitt Ruby 3/10/2005 Hokitika 66 62 66 7th
24 Gerrard Mia 30/01/2005 Wanaka 64 53 64 8th

143 Norman Scarlett 30/04/2004 Wanaka 56 30 56 9th
97 Kerr Jamie 11/08/2004 Wanaka 52 30 52 10th

Male Intermediate 7-8
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region RUN 1 Run 2 Best Run 1 Run 2 Best Comb Rank
90 Legnavsky Gustav 23/09/2005 Wanaka 90 78 90 85 42 85 88 1st

118 Smith Hugo 9/12/2004 Wanaka 88 87 88 42 74 74 81 2nd
89 Falconer Angus 27/04/2004 Australia 70 72 72 80 77 80 76 3rd

141 Bayce-Horsley Taane 28/11/2004 Wanaka 69 60 69 78 75 78 74 4th
59 Meriloo Graig Milan 7/11/2004 Estonia 20 64 64 73 59 73 68 5th
65 Tombs Jake 17/10/2004 Auckland 52 12 52 75 12 75 63 6th

106 Schulz Oskar 2/07/2005 80 15 80 45 30 45 63 7th
160 Riddle Sam 8/11/2005 Queenstown 47 48 48 68 26 68 58 8th
71 Freeman Tom 25/05/2004 Canterbury 50 54 54 60 53 60 57 9th
67 Cookson Will 19/06/2005 Canterbury 55 28 55 55 58 58 57 10th
62 Gendall Bradley 15/12/2005 Wanaka 62 20 62 50 49 50 56 11th
13 Sinclair Ollie 1/12/2004 Dunedin 40 27 40 71 24 71 56 12th
66 Blackburn Olly 6/07/2004 Canterbury 53 53 53 52 46 52 53 13th

115 Shaw Zaryd 17/01/2005 Queenstown 30 25 30 70 30 70 50 14th
146 Souness Harper 28/11/2005 Queenstown 72 68 72 15 25 25 49 15th
63 Rifkov Casper 10/06/2005 Wellington 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 16th

Stag LaneAntler Alley



Female Junior 9-10
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region RUN 1 Run 2 Best Run 1 Run 2 Best Comb Rank
105 Harrigan Abi 6/05/2002 Australia 80 92 92 63 92 92 92 1st
107 Ashburn Mabel 4/05/2003 Australia 85 82 85 76 68 76 81 2nd
122 Smith Zoe 19/03/2003 Wanaka 70 87 87 50 59 59 73 3rd
132 Thomsson Molly 8/05/2001 Wanaka 50 55 55 45 45 45 50 4th
64 Tombs Grace 5/06/2003 Auckland 45 46 46 48 50 50 48 5th
59 Mckay Alexa 8/12/2003 Wanaka 47 40 47 38 45 45 46 6th
9 Thomas Meg 16/12/2003 Wanaka 40 42 42 40 42 42 42 7th

16 Violet Jessie 22/09/2002 Wellington 75 18 75 0 0 0 38 8th

Male Junior 9-10
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region RUN 1 Run 2 Best Run 1 Run 2 Best Comb Rank
91 McDonald Max 8/02/2004 Queenstown 65 95 95 75 82 82 89 1

162 Harrington Luca 19/02/2004 Wanaka 25 79 79 77 92 92 86 2
149 Bloomfield Jasper 23/01/2003 Queenstown 80 82 82 88 51 88 85 3
34 Gilbert Connor 13/08/2002 Auckland 70 35 70 81 71 81 75 4
15 Addis Connor 26/07/2003 Wanaka 67 69 69 62 71 71 70 5
68 Cookson Harry 5/05/2003 Canterbury 50 65 65 65 68 68 67 6
10 Thomas Olly 23/08/2002 Wanaka 75 75 75 58 57 58 67 6

154 Henderson Kian 2/08/2002 Australia 60 12 60 60 51 60 60 8
156 Cousins Micah 27/09/2003 Wanaka 55 42 55 55 56 56 56 9

Female Senior 11-13
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region RUN 1 Run 2 Best Run 1 Run 2 Best Comb Rank
116 Little Maggie 24/01/2001 Wanaka 90 70 90 85 89 89 89 1st
61 Ingram Holly 11/02/2002 Queenstown 30 65 65 62 61 62 64 2nd
84 Wotton Laura 20/02/1999 48 23 48 69 71 71 60 3rd

130 Thomsson Isabella 12/07/2001 Wanaka 20 53 53 58 20 58 55 4th
25 McMillan Chloe 29/05/2000 Cambridge 5 18 18 88 57 88 53 5th

Male Senior 11-13
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region RUN 1 Run 2 Best Run 1 Run 2 Best Comb Rank
100 McClellan Fraser 20/02/2002 Wellington 90 97 97 96 91 96 96 1st
27 Harrington Ben 13/10/2001 Wanaka 15 98 98 90 15 90 94 2nd

120 Smith Howard 7/02/2000 Wanaka 92 78 92 84 94 94 93 3rd
144 Hughes Nathan 9/08/2001 Auckland 84 88 88 40 5 40 64 4th 
134 Gaskin Sam 24/07/2000 78 71 78 45 46 46 62 5th
161 Lock Anthony 4/02/2000 Queenstown 40 73 73 50 40 50 62 6th
72 Freeman Henry 6/12/2000 Canterbury 58 56 58 15 63 63 61 7th

103 Richards Callum 24/11/2001 Auckland 10 38 38 70 30 70 54 8th

Antler Alley Stag Lane

Antler Alley Stag Lane

Antler Alley Stag Lane

Antler Alley Stag Lane



Buff Headware Ski Dual GS
2017 Snowsport NZ Junior Ski and Snowboard National Championships
Cardrona Alpine Resort, Wed 4th October

Female Primary 1-2
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region R1 R2 Comb Rank
72 Wiggins Abigail 24/10/2010 Wanaka 00:30.9 00:31.7 01:02.6 1st
66 Willmott Chloe 7/08/2010 Wanaka 00:31.8 00:31.0 01:02.7 2nd
77 Hein Olivia 12/04/2010 Queenstown 00:32.3 00:30.7 01:03.0 3rd

Female Primary 3-4
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region R1 R2 Comb Rank
57 Magill Zavia 11/12/2009 Wanaka 00:28.9 00:31.5 01:00.4 1st
8 Legnavsky Zora 23/02/2010 Wanaka 00:29.6 00:31.3 01:00.9 2nd
6 Arnott Nova 11/03/2010 Queenstown 00:33.0 00:31.5 01:04.5 3rd

41 Freeman Poppy 6/01/2009 Canterbury 00:32.5 00:32.1 01:04.7 4th
96 Chambers Madison 7/09/2008 Queenstown 00:33.3 00:32.1 01:05.4 5th
98 Taylor Isla 12/05/2008 Wanaka 00:33.1 00:32.4 01:05.5 6th

104 Falconer Nadia 26/06/2008 Australia 00:33.7 00:32.4 01:06.1 7th
33 Woods Daisy 29/09/2009 Wanaka 00:35.1 00:34.8 01:09.8 8th

Male Primary 3-4
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region R1 R2 Comb Rank
97 Ferguson Jarred 21/06/2009 Auckland 00:27.1 00:28.2 00:55.3 1st
64 Millar Logan 28/04/2009 Wanaka 00:28.0 00:28.9 00:56.9 2nd
87 Hansen Charlie 3/12/2008 Queenstown 00:28.7 00:29.1 00:57.9 3rd
94 Barnes Ollie 20/11/2008 Queenstown 00:29.1 00:28.9 00:58.0 4th
40 Moffatt Sam 21/09/2008 Canterbury 00:31.0 00:30.1 01:01.2 5th
30 Toomey Jacob 8/09/2008 Wanaka 01:05.0 00:32.1 01:37.1 6th

115 Harrold Luke 12/04/2008 Wanaka 00:28.5 01:22.9 01:51.4 7th

Female Primary 5-6
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region R1 R2 Comb Rank
73 Wiggins Charlotte 11/05/2007 Wanaka 00:26.5 00:27.4 00:53.9 1st
86 Bennetts Polly 23/01/2008 Canterbury 00:28.8 00:29.0 00:57.8 2nd
42 Benson Amy 31/01/2007 Wanaka 00:29.8 00:28.4 00:58.2 3rd

117 Lyne Genevieve 7/01/2008 00:29.8 00:30.3 01:00.0 4th
101 Cousins Lily 6/09/2007 Wanaka 00:30.4 00:30.6 01:01.0 5th
26 Frazerhurst Lani 13/03/2008 Raglan 00:30.9 00:30.8 01:01.8 6th
32 Sramek Amelia 25/10/2007 Wanaka 00:30.8 00:31.7 01:02.5 7th
22 Trotter Sylvia 28/10/2007 Wanaka 00:31.5 00:31.5 01:03.0 8th
80 Souness Amarni 30/11/2007 Queenstown 00:33.7 00:32.0 01:05.7 9th
7 Maroszek Bella 30/08/2006 Queenstown 00:33.0 00:33.7 01:06.7 10th

59 Storer Natalia 7/01/2008 Timaru 00:34.1 00:33.6 01:07.8 11th



Male Primary 5-6
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region R1 R2 Comb Rank
116 Elliss Joey 17/03/2006 Australia 00:26.1 00:26.1 00:52.3 1
35 Melville Ives Finley 6/07/2006 Wanaka 00:25.4 00:27.1 00:52.5 2

405 Lyne Sebastian 19/03/2006 00:25.9 00:27.1 00:53.0 3
20 McArthur Ferguson 10/08/2006 Auckland 00:27.2 00:27.4 00:54.6 4
70 Coupe Ryan 28/10/2007 Wanaka 00:28.1 00:27.6 00:55.7 5
25 Hearne Luke 18/12/2007 Canterbury 00:27.7 00:28.9 00:56.6 6
43 Hewitt Sam 15/09/2007 Hokitika 00:28.9 00:28.2 00:57.1 7
24 Fitzpatrick Aiden 9/03/2007 Queenstown 00:27.8 00:29.3 00:57.1 7
85 Light Charlie 6/05/2006 Queenstown 00:28.9 00:28.4 00:57.3 9
34 Coombe Yannick 23/08/2017 Wanaka 00:28.4 00:29.1 00:57.5 10
83 Muir Samuel 23/10/2006 Queenstown 00:28.3 00:29.2 00:57.5 11
50 Simper Obie 12/12/2006 Canterbury 00:28.5 00:29.1 00:57.7 12
29 McArthur Fletcher 22/11/2007 Auckland 00:28.7 00:29.5 00:58.2 13
51 Magill Kezik 12/01/2008 Wanaka 00:32.0 00:26.3 00:58.2 14
45 Blackburn Charlie 8/12/2006 Canterbury 00:28.9 00:29.5 00:58.4 15
39 Richards Liam 7/01/2008 Auckland 00:29.9 00:30.4 01:00.3 16
23 Barron Sam 17/01/2007 Auckland 00:32.3 00:33.0 01:05.3 17
44 Cookson Joe 16/03/2007 Canterbury 00:40.9 00:34.9 01:15.9 18

Female Intermediate 7-8
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region R1 R2 Comb Rank
92 Andrews Ruby 29/12/2004 Queenstown 00:26.6 00:27.1 00:53.7 1st
79 Dowsett Smith Ruby 13/06/2005 Queenstown 00:28.5 00:27.2 00:55.7 2nd
81 Johnston Samantha 14/02/2005 Queenstown 00:28.3 00:28.6 00:56.9 3rd

197 Kerr Jamie 11/08/2004 Wanaka 00:28.8 00:28.8 00:57.7 4th
124 Gerrard Mia Wanaka 00:28.6 00:31.1 00:59.8 5th
69 Hewitt Ruby 3/10/2005 Hokitika 00:29.7 00:30.8 01:00.5 6th

195 Chambers Georgia 8/09/2005 Queenstown 00:30.1 00:30.6 01:00.7 7th
143 Norman Scarlett 30/04/2004 Wanaka 00:30.4 00:30.9 01:01.3 8th
38 Coombe Yasmin 2/01/2005 Wanaka 00:27.5 00:54.6 01:22.1 9th

148 Muir Charlotte 4/10/2005 Queenstown 01:26.5 00:29.3 01:55.8 10th



Male Intermediate 7-8
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region R1 R2 Comb Rank
190 Legnavsky Gustav 23/09/2005 Wanaka 00:25.7 00:26.0 00:51.7 1st
141 Bayce-Horsley Taane 28/11/2004 Wanaka 00:25.6 00:26.6 00:52.2 2nd
146 Souness Harper 28/11/2005 Queenstown 00:26.0 00:26.7 00:52.7 3rd
106 Schulz Oskar 2/07/2005 00:26.8 00:26.4 00:53.3 4th
118 Smith Hugo 9/12/2004 Wanaka 00:26.5 00:27.5 00:54.0 5th
89 Falconer Angus 27/04/2004 Australia 00:27.2 00:27.6 00:54.9 6th
67 Cookson Will 19/06/2005 Canterbury 00:27.5 00:28.4 00:55.9 7th

150 Barnes Sebby 1/05/2006 Queenstown 00:27.2 00:29.3 00:56.5 8th
63 Rifkov Casper 10/06/2005 Wellington 00:28.0 00:29.0 00:57.1 9th
62 Gendall Bradley 15/12/2005 Wanaka 00:26.9 00:30.2 00:57.1 10th

170 Benson Thomas 3/06/2005 Wanaka 00:25.4 00:32.4 00:57.8 11th
71 Freeman Tom 25/05/2004 Canterbury 00:28.4 00:29.7 00:58.1 12th
65 Tombs Jake 17/10/2004 Auckland 00:29.5 00:29.9 00:59.4 13th

153 Sherlock Hamish 23/11/2005 Wanaka 00:37.2 00:40.0 01:17.2 14th

Female Junior 9-10
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region R1 R2 Comb Rank
16 Violet Jessie 22/09/2002 Wellington 00:25.9 00:27.0 00:52.8 1st

122 Smith Zoe 19/03/2003 Wanaka 00:26.5 00:27.1 00:53.6 2nd
105 Harrigan Abi 6/05/2002 Australia 00:27.7 00:26.7 00:54.4 3rd
107 Ashburn Mabel 4/05/2003 Australia 00:27.7 00:27.7 00:55.4 4th
142 Cavanagh Piper 16/09/2003 Wanaka 00:29.1 00:28.7 00:57.8 5th
132 Thomsson Molly 8/05/2001 Wanaka 00:30.2 00:30.6 01:00.8 6th

9 Thomas Meg 16/12/2003 Wanaka 00:31.5 00:31.8 01:03.3 7th
64 Millar Logan 28/04/2009 Wanaka 00:33.0 00:32.3 01:05.3 8th

Male Junior 9-10
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region R1 R2 Comb Rank
91 McDonald Max 8/02/2004 Queenstown 00:24.9 00:25.5 00:50.4 1st
10 Thomas Olly 23/08/2002 Wanaka 00:25.8 00:25.2 00:51.0 2nd

149 Bloomfield Jasper 23/01/2003 Queenstown 00:26.8 00:25.5 00:52.3 3rd
162 Harrington Luca 19/02/2004 Wanaka 00:27.0 00:25.6 00:52.6 4th
15 Addis Connor 26/07/2003 Wanaka 00:28.0 00:27.3 00:55.3 5th

156 Cousins Micah 27/09/2003 Wanaka 00:29.8 00:29.6 00:59.4 6th
34 Gilbert Connor 23/08/2017 Wanaka 00:30.3 00:29.3 00:59.6 7th

154 Henderson Kian 2/08/2002 Australia 00:32.9 00:32.5 01:05.4 8th
68 Cookson Harry 5/05/2003 Canterbury 00:25.3 00:53.6 01:18.9 9th



Female Senior 11-13
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region R1 R2 Comb Rank
145 Gallagher Amber 14/11/2000 Mackenzie 00:26.3 00:27.0 00:53.3 1
116 Little Maggie 00:27.2 00:26.8 00:54.0 2
130 Thomsson Isabella 12/07/2001 Wanaka 00:28.4 00:28.1 00:56.5 3
25 McMillan Chloe 00:27.7 00:28.9 00:56.6 4
84 Wotton Laura 20/02/1999 0 00:29.6 00:29.6 00:59.3 5

Male Senior 11-13
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region R1 R2 Comb Rank
164 Sherlock Jay 29/07/2001 Auckland 00:25.4 00:26.1 00:51.5 1st
72 Freeman Henry 00:27.2 00:26.3 00:53.5 2nd

100 McClellan Fraser 20/02/2002 Wellington 00:26.4 00:27.0 00:53.5 3rd
103 Richards Callum 24/11/2001 Auckland 00:27.2 00:27.9 00:55.1 4th
27 Harrington Ben 13/10/2001 Wanaka 00:24.6 00:33.1 00:57.8 5th



Ski Gravity Cross
2017 Snowsport NZ Junior Ski and Snowboard National Championships
Cardrona Alpine Resort, Friday 6th October

Ski Female Primary 1-2  
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Time Rank
272 Wiggins Abigail 24/10/2010 Wanaka 00:44.4 1st
77 Hein Olivia 12/04/2010 Queenstown 00:46.8 2nd

Ski Female Primary 3-4  
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Time Rank
98 Taylor Isla 00:45.9 1st
41 Freeman Poppy 6/01/2009 Canterbury 00:45.1 2nd
57 Magill Zavia 11/12/2009 Wanaka 00:44.6 3rd
8 Legnavsky Zora 23/02/2010 Wanaka 00:45.5 4th

96 Chambers Madison 7/09/2008 Queenstown 00:46.1 5th 
88 Thomas Gemma 22/03/2009 Queenstown 00:48.2 6th

104 Falconer Nadia 26/06/2008 Australia 00:48.6 7th
6 Arnott Nova 11/03/2010 Queenstown 00:51.1 8th

33 Woods Daisy 29/09/2009 Wanaka 00:51.2 9th
82 Bamford Piper 8/07/2009 Queenstown 00:57.9 10th 

Ski Male Primary 3-4  
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Time Rank
87 Hansen Charlie 3/12/2008 Queenstown 00:41.9 1st
64 Millar Logan 28/04/2009 Wanaka 00:40.6 2nd

115 Harrold Luke 12/04/2008 Wanaka 00:40.7 3rd
40 Moffatt Sam 21/09/2008 Canterbury 00:43.6 4th
97 Ferguson Jarred 21/06/2009 Auckland 00:43.7 5th 
94 Barnes Ollie 20/11/2008 Queenstown 00:43.8 6th
30 Toomey Jacob 8/09/2008 Wanaka 01:07.9 7th

Ski Female Primary 5-6  
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Time Rank
42 Benson Amy 31/01/2007 Wanaka 00:38.9 1st
86 Bennetts Polly 23/01/2008 Queenstown 00:40.7 2nd
73 Wiggins Charlotte 11/05/2007 Wanaka 00:40.8 3rd

101 Cousins Lily 6/09/2007 Wanaka 00:44.2 4th
26 Frazerhurst Lani 13/03/2008 Raglan 00:44.3 5th 
22 Trotter Sylvia 28/10/2007 Wanaka 00:44.5 6th
80 Souness Amarni 30/11/2007 Queenstown 00:45.4 7th
31 Stalker Jarra 18/05/2006 Queenstown 00:45.8 8th
7 Maroszek Bella 30/08/2006 Queenstown 00:49.0 9th

290 Thomas Holly 12/04/2007 Queenstown 00:50.4 10th 



Ski Male Primary 5-6  
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Time Rank
116 Elliss Joey 17/03/2006 Australia 00:36.2 1st
35 Melville Ives Finley 6/07/2006 Wanaka 00:37.2 2nd
51 Magill Kezik 12/01/2008 Wanaka 00:36.5 3rd
20 McArthur Ferguson 10/08/2006 Auckland 00:37.6 4th
43 Hewitt Sam 15/09/2007 Hokitika 00:39.5 5th
27 Gerrard Vincent 6/07/2007 Wanaka 00:39.3 6th
34 Coombe Yannick 23/08/2017 Wanaka 00:39.3 7th
70 Coupe Ryan 28/10/2007 Wanaka 00:38.9 8th
83 Muir Samuel 23/10/2006 Queenstown 00:39.8 9th
44 Cookson Joe 16/03/2007 Canterbury 00:39.9 10th
24 Fitzpatrick Aiden 9/03/2007 Queenstown 00:40.0 11th
29 McArthur Fletcher 22/11/2007 Auckland 00:40.4 12th
50 Simper Obie 12/12/2006 Canterbury 00:40.5 13th
39 Richards Liam 7/01/2008 Auckland 00:40.7 14th
45 Blackburn Charlie 8/12/2006 Canterbury 00:43.2 15th
23 Barron Sam 17/01/2007 Auckland 00:44.2 16th

Ski Female Intermediate 7-8
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Time Rank
92 Andrews Ruby 29/12/2004 Queenstown 00:38.8 1st
81 Johnston Samantha 14/02/2005 Queenstown 00:37.7 2nd

148 Muir Charlotte 4/10/2005 Queenstown 00:39.8 3rd
79 Dowsett Smith Ruby 13/06/2005 Queenstown 00:37.6 4th
95 Chambers Georgia 8/09/2005 Queenstown 00:39.9 5th
38 Coombe Yasmin 2/01/2005 Wanaka 00:40.1 6th

224 Gerrard Mia 30/01/2005 Wanaka 00:40.9 7th
69 Hewitt Ruby 3/10/2005 Hokitika 00:41.7 8th

143 Norman Scarlett 30/04/2004 Wanaka 00:42.1 9th
297 Kerr Jamie 11/08/2004 Wanaka 01:08.4 10th

Ski Male Intermediate 7-8
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Time Rank
141 Bayce-Horsley Taane 28/11/2004 Wanaka 00:36.2 1st
218 Smith Hugo 9/12/2004 Wanaka 00:39.1 2nd
89 Falconer Angus 27/04/2004 Australia 00:37.3 3rd
90 Legnavsky Gustav 23/09/2005 Wanaka 00:34.4 4th
62 Gendall Bradley 15/12/2005 Wanaka 00:39.3 5th
67 Cookson Will 19/06/2005 Canterbury 00:39.5 6th
66 Blackburn Olly 6/07/2004 Canterbury 00:39.9 7th
63 Rifkov Casper 10/06/2005 Wellington 00:40.4 8th
65 Tombs Jake 17/10/2004 Auckland 00:41.5 9th

146 Souness Harper 28/11/2005 Queenstown 00:58.7 10th
71 Freeman Tom 25/05/2004 Canterbury 01:01.8 11th



Ski Female Junior 9-10  
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Time Rank
105 Harrigan Abi 6/05/2002 Australia 00:36.5 1st
122 Smith Zoe 19/03/2003 Wanaka 00:35.5 2nd
59 Mckay Alexa 8/12/2003 Wanaka 00:39.9 3rd

107 Ashburn Mabel 4/05/2003 Australia 00:38.2 4th
132 Thomsson Molly 8/05/2001 Wanaka 00:40.4 5th
83 Balsom Lily 3/02/2004 Tauranga 00:40.4 6th
9 Thomas Meg 16/12/2003 Wanaka 00:42.4 7th

264 Tombs Grace 5/06/2003 Auckland 00:42.6 8th

Ski Male Junior 9-10  
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Time Rank
10 Thomas Olly 23/08/2002 Wanaka 00:33.0 1st
91 McDonald Max 8/02/2004 Queenstown 00:33.9 2nd
68 Cookson Harry 5/05/2003 Canterbury 00:35.9 3rd

162 Harrington Luca 19/02/2004 Wanaka 00:35.0 4th
15 Addis Connor 26/07/2003 Wanaka 00:37.6 5th

234 Gilbert Connor 13/08/2002 Auckland 00:38.8 6th
156 Cousins Micah 27/09/2003 Wanaka 00:40.5 7th
154 Henderson Kian 2/08/2002 Australia 00:41.4 8th

Ski Female Senior 11-13  
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Time Rank
216 Little Maggie 24/01/2001 Wanaka 00:36.7 1st
84 Wotton Laura 20/02/1999 00:40.1 2nd

225 McMillan Chloe 29/05/2000 Cambridge 00:38.7 3rd
130 Thomsson Isabella 12/07/2001 Wanaka 00:40.0 4th

Ski Male Senior 11-13  
Bib Last Name First Name Date of Birth Region Time Rank
227 Harrington Ben 19/02/2004 Wanaka 00:45.9 1st
100 McClellan Fraser 20/02/2002 Wellington 00:36.6 2nd
72 Freeman Henry 6/12/2000 Canterbury 00:36.7 3rd

103 Richards Callum 24/11/2001 Auckland 00:37.9 4th
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